

Sess-20/21

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 13;
dt. 06-10-23

Today the date is fixed for charge. Sole accused Ratan Sarkar on bail is still absent without any steps. None moved on behalf of him.

Hence, adjourned.

To 06-02-24 for consideration of charge. Surety is directed to produced the accused on the date fixed id W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata